Yankee Color Classic
25th Anniversary Show

JUDGES

Doug Mileham (double pointed)
David Johnson
Rick Warne



Western Massachusetts Appaloosa Association
proudly presents

YANKEE COLOR CLASSIC

Show Manager: Sue Cormier
Show Secretary: Lori Wunderlich
Announcer: ET Mellor
Vet on Call: SRH Veterinary Service 978-356-1119

FEES

ApHC Youth & Non Pro Blanket Fee $ 175.00 (* plus national point fee)
ApHC per class (if not using Blanket Fee)
* Youth & Non Pro National Point Fee

36.00 (* plus national point fee)
4.00 (per class)

* Open National Point Fee 8.00 (per class)

$

$

$
All Breed Open & Walk Trot Blanket Fee $ 90.00
All Breed O & WT per class (if not using Blanket Fee) $ 12.00
Youth / Non Pro Maturity Fee $ 30.00
Weekend Stalls (horse & tack) $ 85.00
Day Stalls $ 55.00
Shavings $ 9.50 (per bag)
Trail, Game & Jump fees (each) $ 5.00 (per horse)
Camper Fee $ 55.00 (per night)
Office Fee $ 25.00 (per horse)

WMAA has reserved blocks of rooms at the Comfort Inn and Doubletree hotels
in Danvers, $180 per night which includes breakfast.

Because of time constraints, exhibitors will be excused from the ring as soon as the judges’ cards
have been submitted and verified. Placings for each judge will be announced outside the arena with
the exception of Grand and Reserve Halter, Leadline, Maturity classes and classes with awards.

We appreciate your support and as always will work to make our show the best it can be. Please let
our show staff know how we can be of assistance to you.

Thank you and we hope you enjoy our show.




WMAA YANKEE COLOR CLASSIC AUGUST 26™-27™, 2023

Veterinarian / Health Certificate #

Back #

Coggins Certificate #

* Exhibitors will be required to provide proof of eligibility to the show secretary at the time of entry.

NAME OF HORSE (one horse per form) REGISTRATION # SEX YEAR FOALED
ApHCH#: .

Owner: (if Eppncca:#e) Phone:

Street: City: State: Zip:

* Verification of Eligibility: Green Horse Yes No Performance Halter Yes No

EXHIBITOR CLASSES

* Verification of ApHC Novice Youth or Non-Pro Eligibility: Yes

No

NAME OF EXHIBITOR

ApHCH (if applicable) DATE OF BIRTH

RELATION TO OWNER

STREET ADDRESS (if different from owner)

CITY STATE

ZIP

EXHIBITOR CLASSES

* Verification of ApHC Novice

Youth or Non-Pro Eligibility: Yes

No

NAME OF EXHIBITOR

ApHC# (if applicable) DATE OF BIRTH

RELATION TO OWNER

STREET ADDRESS (if different from owner)

CITY STATE

ZIP

EXHIBITOR CLASSES

* Verification of ApHC Novice

Youth or Non-Pro Eligibility: Yes

No

NAME OF EXHIBITOR

ApHC# (if applicable) DATE OF BIRTH

RELATION TO OWNER

STREET ADDRESS (if different from owner)

CITY STATE

ZIP

| hereby enter at my own risk and agree to abide by all the
rules of the WMAA Horse Show. | further agree to indemnify

ApHC Non-Pro & Youth Blanket Fee

Limit of 3 horses per exhibitor OR 3 exhibitors per horse.

the WMAA and owners of the property upon which the show is i
held, against all claims, demands, or suits and expenses Must show in one ApHC open class. (ApHC rules apply) $1 75
arising out of any injury to any person or damages to any . L
property caused by or to my horse (s), attendants, or myself. All Breed Open/WT Class Blanket Fee: (per exhibitor) $90
Presentation of a signed entry form shall be deemed
acceptance of these rules and in the event of failure to sign the
entry form, the first entry into the show ring shall be deemed as ApHC Class Fee: (if not using blanket fee) $36
I¥ f said rules.
acceplance of said ules All Breed Class Fee: (if not using blanket fee) $12
SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THE SIGNER HAS READ Youth / Non-Pro Maturity Fee: $30
AND UNDERSTANDS ALL OF THE ABOVE. Nat’l Point Fee: (per ApHC youth/NP class) $4
Nat'l Point Fee: (per ApHC open class) $8
Owner's, Agent’s, or Parent's Signature Horse & Tack Weekend Stall Fee: (each) $85
Day Stall: (each) $55
Please mail entries to: Shavings: (perbag) | $9.50
Camper Fees | $55 per night
Lori Wunderlich
55 Carriage Lane, Newton, NJ Trail Fee: (per horse) $5
07860 Game Fee: (per horse) $5
wunspot@aol.com Jump Fee: (per horse) $5
Office Fee: (per horse) $25
For office use only
Payment by: Please make check payable to WMAA. Total
Cash

Check #




YANKEE COLOR CLASSIC
August 26 & 27, 2023

Classes in red are not pointed by the ApHC

SATURDAY - Start 7:30 AM

O© O NO OB WN -

21B
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Walk Trot Figure 8 Stake Race 10 & U
Walk Trot Figure 8 Stake Race 11-18
Non-Pro Walk Trot Figure 8 Stake Race
Figure 8 Stake Race 18 & Under
Non-Pro Figure 8 Stake Race

Figure 8 Stake Race

Walk Trot Nez Perce Stake Race 10 & U
Walk Trot Nez Perce Stake Race 11-18
Non-Pro Walk Trot Nez Perce Stake Race
Nez Perce Stake Race 18 & U

Non-Pro Nez Perce Stake Race

Nez Perce Stake Race

Walk Trot Showmanship 10 & U

Walk Trot Showmanship 11-18
Western Showmanship 18 & U

Novice Showmanship 18 & U

Novice Non-Pro Western Showmanship
Non-Pro Western Showmanship
Non-Pro 35 & O Western Showmanship
ALL BREED Western Showmanship
Leadline 6 & U

ALL BREED Leadline 6 & U

Non-Pro / Youth Walk Trot Maturity

3 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Western Pleasure
Junior Western Pleasure

Non-Pro Walk Trot Western Pleasure

Non-Pro / Youth Western Pleasure Maturity

ALL BREED Walk Trot Western Pleasure
ALL BREED Western Pleasure

Novice Western Pleasure 18 & U

Novice Non-Pro Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure 18 & U

Non-Pro Western Pleasure

Green Horse Western Pleasure

Non-Pro 35 & O Western Pleasure

ALL BREED Green Horse Pleasure W/T
ALL BREED Green Horse Pleasure W/T/C
Senior Western Pleasure

Walk Trot Western Pleasure 10 & U
Walk Trot Western Pleasure 11-18

Walk Trot Western Horsemanship 10 & U

SATURDAY (con't)

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Walk Trot Western Horsemanship 11-18
Non-Pro Walk Trot Western Horsemanship
Novice Western Horsemanship 18 & U
Novice Non-Pro Western Horsemanship
Western Horsemanship 18 & U

Non-Pro Western Horsemanship
Non-Pro 35 & O Western Horsemanship
ALL BREED Walk Trot Western Equitation
ALL BREED Western Equitation
Yearling In-Hand Trail

Walk Trot Trail 10 & U

Walk Trot Trail 11-18

Non-Pro Walk Trot Trail

Trail 18 & U

Green Horse Trail

Novice Trail 18 & U

Novice Non-Pro Trail

Non-Pro Trail

Non-Pro Trail 35 & O

Open Trail All Ages

Non-Pro Walk Trot Ranch Trail

ALL BREED Walk Trot Ranch Traill
Ranch Horse Trail 18 & U

Non-Pro Ranch Horse Trail

Ranch Horse Trail

ALL BREED Ranch Trail

Non-Pro Walk Trot Ranch Rail Pleasure
ALL BREED Walk Trot Ranch Rail Pleasure
Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure 18 & U
Non-Pro Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

ALL BREED Ranch Rail Pleasure
Non-Pro Walk Trot Ranch Riding

ALL BREED Walk Trot Ranch Riding
Ranch Horse Riding 18 & U

Non-Pro Ranch Horse Riding

Ranch Horse Riding

ALL BREED Ranch Riding

Ranch Conformation

ALL BREED Ranch Conformation



YANKEE COLOR CLASSIC
August 26 & 27, 2023

Classes in red are not pointed by the ApHC

SUNDAY - Start 7:30 AM

81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Performance Halter Stallions
Non-Pro Stallions

Junior Colts

Senior Stallions

GRAND/RESERVE STALLIONS
Youth Halter Geldings

Performance Halter Geldings
Non-Pro Geldings

Junior Geldings

Senior Geldings

GRAND/RESERVE GELDINGS
Youth Halter Mares

Performance Halter Mares

Non-Pro Mares

Junior Mares

Senior Mares

GRAND/RESERVE MARES

Youth Most Colorful at Halter
Non-Pro Most Colorful at Halter
Most Colorful at Halter

FPD Halter

ALL BREED Western Halter

Walk Trot Keyhole 10 & U

Walk Trot Keyhole 11-18

Non-Pro Walk Trot Keyhole

Keyhole 18 & U

Non-Pro Keyhole

Keyhole

Walk Trot Camas Prairie Stump Race 10& U
Walk Trot Camas Prairie Stump Race 11-18
Non-Pro Walk Trot Camas Prairie Stump Race
Camas Prairie Stump Race 18 & U
Non-Pro Camas Prairie Stump Race
Camas Prairie Stump Race
Non-Pro Hunter in Hand Stallions
Hunter in Hand Stallions

Hunter in Hand Geldings 18 & U
Non-Pro Hunter in Hand Geldings
Hunter in Hand Geldings

SUNDAY (con't)

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

Hunter In Hand Mares 18 & U

Non-Pro Hunter in Hand Mares

Hunter in Hand Mares

ALL BREED Walk Trot Halter

ALL BREED Walk Trot Showmanship
ALL BREED English Halter

ALL BREED English Showmanship
English Showmanship 18 & U

Yearling Longe Line

Non-Pro Yearling Longe Line

Heritage

Hunter Hack 18 & U

Non-Pro Hunter Hack

Hunter Hack

3 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Hunter Under Saddle
Junior Hunter Under Saddle

Non-Pro Walk Trot Hunter Under Saddle
ALL BREED Walk Trot English Pleasure
Non-Pro/Youth Hunter Under Saddle Maturity
Novice Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
Novice Hunter Under Saddle 18 & U
Hunter Under Saddle 18 & U

Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle

Green Horse Hunter Under Saddle
Non-Pro 35 & O Hunter Under Saddle
ALL BREED English Pleasure

Senior Hunter Under Saddle

Walk Trot Hunter Under Saddle 10 & U
Walk Trot Hunter Under Saddle 11-18
Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & U
Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 11-18
Non-Pro Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation
ALL BREED Walk Trot English Equitation
Novice Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & U
Novice Non-Pro Hunt Seat Equitation
Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & U

Non-Pro Hunt Seat Equitation

Non-Pro 35 & O Hunt Seat Equitation
ALL BREED English Equitation



Divisional High Point Awards

To qualify for High Point, exhibitors must show in a minimum of three (3) classes within the division.

Youth 18 & U

4 Figure 8 Stake Race 18 & U

Walk-Trot 10 & U

1 Walk-Trot Figure 8 Stake Race 10 & U

11 Nez Perce Stake Race 18 & U

7 Walk-Trot Nez Perce Stake Race 10 & U

15 Western Showmanship 18 & U

13 Walk-Trot Showmanship 10 & U

31 Western Pleasure 18 & U

38 Walk-Trot Western Pleasure 10 & U

45 Western Horsemanship 18 & U

40 Walk-Trot Western Horsemanship 10 & U

54 Trail 18 & U

51 Walk-Trot Trail 10 & U

63 Ranch Horse Trail 18 & U

100 Walk-Trot Keyhole 10 & U

69 Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure 18 & U

106 Walk-Trot Camas Prairie Stump Race 10 & U

75 Ranch Horse Riding 18 & U

144 Walk-Trot Hunter Under Saddle 10 & U

85 Youth Halter Geldings

146 Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & U

90 Youth Halter Mares
95 Youth Most Colorful at Halter
103 Keyhole 18 & U
109 Camas Prairie Stump Race 18 & U
114 Hunter in Hand Geldings 18 & U
117 Hunter in Hand Mares 18 & U
124 English Showmanship 18 & U
128 Hunter Hack 18 & U
138 Hunter Under Saddle 18 & U
152 Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & U

Novice Youth 18 & U

16 Novice Showmanship 18 & U
29 Novice Western Pleasure 18 & U
43 Novice Western Horsemanship 18 & U
56 Novice Trail 18 & U
137 Novice Hunter Under Saddle 18 & U
150 Novice Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & U

Non-Pro Walk Trot

3 Non-Pro W/T Figure 8 Stake Race

Walk-Trot 11-18

2 Walk-Trot Figure 8 Stake Race 11-18
8 Walk-Trot Nez Perce Stake Race 11-18
14 Walk-Trot Showmanship 11-18
39 Walk-Trot Western Pleasure 11-18
41 Walk Trot Western Horsemanship 11-18
52 Walk-Trot Trail 11-18
101 Walk-Trot Keyhole 11-18
107 Walk-Trot Camas Prairie Stump Race 11-18
145 Walk-Trot Hunter Under Saddle 11-18
146 Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 11-18

5 Non-Pro Figure 8 Stake Race

11 Non-Pro Nez Perce Stake Race

18 Non-Pro Showmanship

32 Non-Pro Western Pleasure

46 Non-Pro Western Horsemanship
58 Non-Pro Trail
64 Non-Pro Ranch Horse Trail

9 Non-Pro W/T Nez Perce Stake Race

70 Non-Pro Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

25 Non-Pro W/T Western Pleasure

76 Non-Pro Ranch Horse Riding

42 Non-Pro W/T Western Horsemanship

82 Non-Pro Stallions

53 Non-Pro W/T Trail

87 Non-Pro Geldings

61 Non-Pro W/T Ranch Horse Trail

92 Non-Pro Mares

67 Non-Pro W/T Ranch Rail Pleasure
73 Non-Pro W/T Ranch Riding
102 Non-Pro W/T Keyhole
108 Non-Pro W/T Camas Prairie Stump Race
132 Non-Pro W/T Hunter Under Saddle
148 Non-Pro W/T Hunt Seat Equitation

96 Non-Pro Most Colorful at Halter
104 Non-Pro Keyhole
110 Non-Pro Camas Prairie Stump Race
112 Non-Pro Hunter in Hand Stallions
115 Non-Pro Hunter in Hand Geldings
118 Non-Pro Hunter in Hand Mares
126 Non-Pro Yearling Longe Line
129 Non-Pro Hunter Hack
139 Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
153 Non-Pro Hunt Seat Equitation




Divisional Hi

To qualify for High Point, exhibitors must show

Novice Non-Pro
17 Novice Non-Pro Showmanship

gh Point Awards

in a minimum of three (3) classes within the division.

Non-Pro 35 & Over

19 Non-Pro 35 & Over Showmanship

30 Novice Non-Pro Western Pleasure

34 Non-Pro 35 & Over Western Pleasure

44 Novice Non-Pro Western Horsemanship

47 Non-Pro 35 & Over Western Horsemanship

57 Novice Non Pro Trail
138 Novice Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle

151 Novice Non-Pro Hunt Seat Equitation

59 Non-Pro 35 & Over Trail
141 Non-Pro 35 & Over Hunter Under Saddle
154 Non-Pro 35 & Over Hunt Seat Equitation

65 Ranch Horse Trail

All Breed

20 All Breed Western Showmanship

71 Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
77 Ranch Horse Riding
79 Ranch Conformation

28 All Breed Western Pleasure
49 All Breed Western Equitation
99 All Breed Western Halter

All Breed Walk-Trot
27 All Breed W/T Western Pleasure
48 All Breed W/T Western Equitation
62 All Breed W/T Ranch Trail
68 All Breed W/T Ranch Rail Pleasure
74 All Breed W/T Ranch Riding

122 All Breed English Halter
123 All Breed English Showmanship
142 All Breed English Pleasure
155 All Breed English Equitation

All-Breed Ranch
66 All Breed Ranch Trail

120 All Breed W/T Halter
121 All Breed W/T Showmanship
134 All Breed W/T English Pleasure

72 All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure
78 All Breed Ranch Riding
80 All Breed Ranch Conformation

149 All Breed W/T English Equitation

4 Figure 8 Stake Race

Open (con’t)

93 Junior Mares

12 Nez Perce Stake Race

94 Senior Mares

23 3 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Western Pleasure

97 Most Colorful at Halter

24 Junior Western Pleasure

98 FPD Halter

33 Green Horse Western Pleasure

105 Keyhole

37 Senior Western Pleasure

111 Camas Prairie Stump Race

50 Yearling In Hand Trail

113 Hunter in Hand Stallions

55 Green Horse Trail

116 Hunter in Hand Geldings

60 Open Trail

119 Hunter in Hand Mares

81 Performance Halter Stallions

125 Yearling Longe Line

83 Junior Colts

127 Open Heritage

84 Senior Stallions
86 Performance Halter Geldings

130 Hunter Hack
131 3 Yr. Old Snaffle Bit Hunter Under Saddle

88 Junior Geldings

132 Junior Hunter Under Saddle

89 Senior Geldings

140 Green Horse Hunter Under Saddle

91 Performance Halter Mares

143 Senior Hunter Under Saddle
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Point System: Placing
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Yankee Color Classic Show Rules

e ApHC approved classes will follow ApHC Show & Contest Rules.

e All Breed classes will follow the rules below:
¢ Both the Walk Trot and Open divisions will include exhibitors of all ages.
¢ Walk Trot division classes will be limited to exhibitors not showing in any class requiring a canter or lope.

¢ Walk Trot classes may be Western, Hunt Seat or Saddle Seat exhibitors except for Walk Trot Ranch classes
that will be Western only.

¢ English classes may be Hunt Seat or Saddle Seat exhibitors.

¢ Proper attire must be worn by all exhibitors. Helmets may be substituted for western hats or saddle seat
derbies.

¢ In halter and showmanship classes English exhibitors may show their horses in a plain leather halter or a
bridle; Western exhibitors may use a show halter or plain leather halter. In Ranch Horse Conformation class,
no chains may be used over the nose or under the chin.

¢  Standing martingales may be used in hunter hack. Martingales and flash nosebands are prohibited in all flat
classes.

¢ Exhibitors under the age of 18 are prohibited from showing stallions.

¢ Questions regarding eligibility for a class should be directed to the show office management.

e ApHC Blanket Fee is for Youth or Non Pro exhibitors and may be for a single exhibitor showing up to three horses
or up to three exhibitors showing one horse. The Youth or Non Pro must show in one ApHC open class to be
eligible for the Blanket Fee. The Blanket Fee may be applied to entries in ApHC open classes providing the horse is
shown by a Youth or Non Pro. All Breed classes cannot be included in the ApHC blanket fee.

e All Breed Blanket Fee applies to the Open & Walk Trot classes and is for a single exhibitor showing one horse.

e Youth / Non Pro Maturity classes are open to Youth and Non Pro ApHC exhibitors. Money will be added to each
Maturity class.

e All Breed classes will be single judged.

e Negative Coggins tests must be shown before you can pick up your number. Health certificates should be available
for every horse.

e For ApHC exhibitors, registration papers and Youth and Non Pro membership cards must be shown before you can
pick up your number. If you do not have your membership card, ApHC rules require that you join at the show where
applications will be available. Please be courteous to other exhibitors and the show staff by notifying the show
secretary of any class additions, changes or scratches at least three classes in advance.

® Any horse staying overnight on the grounds MUST be stalled; no horses may be left in a trailer overnight.
e The show grounds are open to exhibitors on Friday, August 25.

e Requests for holds on any class must be submitted to the Gatekeeper, with the exhibitor’s number, at least two
classes in advance. Holds will be a minimum of three (3) minutes. The class will be closed once the gate has been
shut and the class is underway.

e Debts must be paid before leaving the show grounds.

e All dogs must be tied or leashed to a handler.



Thank You to our sponsors!

PLATINUM

Cheshire Horse

Star H Insurance

SILVER
Back Road Trading ¢ Cedar’s Mediterranean Foods ¢ Fleming Transportation

Jay Jay’s Pools ¢ GiftRocket / KGO Gift Certificates ¢ West Side Farm

CLASS SPONSORS
Cheryl Aldo ¢ Michele & Robert Collins ¢ Libby & David Conley ¢ The Cormier Family
Darlene & Peter Dehman ¢ Claudia & Brad Dickinson ¢ Denise Leonard ¢ The Nowland Family

Spotted Horses Farm
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Saratoga Springs, NY
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Swanzey, NH

www.cheshirehorse.com
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EQUINE INSURANCE

Farm/Ranch Property Insurance
Equine Liability
Horse Mortality & Major Medical

... and many other equine related
coverages

ﬁ Star H

Equine Insurance

877.827.4480
info@starhinsurance.com

starhinsurance.com
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TrRADING COMPANY

CUSTOM SHOW BLANKETS ¢ IN-STOCK SHOW BLANKETS ¢
WORK & SHOW TACK ¢ BLANKETBAGS ¢ SHOW APPAREL

We are passionate about creating and selling quality products that are unique.
Our specialty is creating custom show pads, and we are excited to work with

backroadtradingcompany@gmail.com Custom Pads: 816-665-4574 I
€

& oW
s

OUR ORIGINAL
RECIPE.




JAY JAY'S POOL SERVICE

NC.

Pool Openings / Closings
Inground Liner Replacements
New Inground Pools
Safety Covers
Service / Repairs

1179 Auburn Street, Whitman, MA 02382
781-857-2900

WWW.jayjayspool.com
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Fleming Transportation
Suffield, CT
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YANKEE COLOR CLASSIC

The Fleming Family
West Side Farm
Suffield, CT

,‘:! GiftRocket

4

Gift Smarter

Join the millions of people who've chosen GiftRocket over gift cards

Suggest a business they'd love and write a nice note. They redeem the gift
online and receive money to spend. They'll fulfill the intention of your gift, but

if they want to use it elsewhere, no big deal.

www.giftrocket.com




STATE LINE TACK® |

We make riding affordable.
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STATE LINE TACK®
is proud to be a partner in

support of the Yankee Color Classic.



Champion Halter &

Western Pleasure
Appaloosas

Specializing in pretty horses that can
halter & ride.

Proudly sponsoring the Youth,
Non Pro & Open Most
Colorful classes.

Laurie Jean Ellis
774-212-3018

spottedhosses@yahoo.com






Proud to be sponsoring
the ApHC Ranch Horse

Division

The Przybyla Family

Wishing all the exhibitors
good luck at the Yankee
Color Classic!




vUFTS

Veterinary Field Service

Providing quality, compassionate
veterinary care to your equine athletes
and companions while educating
future veterinarians.

149 New SwedenRead,

s




THE CORMIER FAMILY

Proud sponsors of the Leadline Awarols

OUR FUTURE YOUTH RIDERS
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Best of luck to
all extibitorns!

Colleew & ot Augland



Rachel Perkins

Proudly sponsoring

flowers & plaques for the
Maturity classes

Sports Injuries

Auto Accidents

Family Wellness

N YOUR WELLNESS CENTER

Dr. William R. Bazin
200 North Main St.

East Longmeadow, MA
413-525-2932

Bazinchiro@aol.com

Chiropractor for the Springfield Falcons & East Longmeadow Varsity Hockey!



mailto:Bazinchiro@aol.com

AT T AT

TREBUTE

s = EQUINE NUTRITION
pleasantviewfarmsinc.com

Lt
PreEMmium QuaLiTty HAay

At Pleasant View Farms, we strive to provide
consistant quality hay year after year. Our
generations of experience and knowledge in crop
n and customer service aid us in keeping
our business viable. We pride ourselves in being
a hard working, professional, and small company
that strives to give customers the best possible
product every time.
Bale Sizes: Hay Types:
= Small Square Bales = Timothy
= Large Square Bales = Timothy/Orchard
* Large Round Bales * Orchard/Alfalfa
* Wrapped Round Bales -« Alfalfa
Feed Analysis of our hay is available.

BAaccED & BuLk GRAIN

TriBuTe EqQuine NutriTiON & KALmBACH FEEDS
We carry a full line of Tribute equine nutrition grain
products as well as Kalmbach Feeds for all classes
of livestock! CT Grown “ERGWR"
Non-GMO Grain
FEED CONSULTANTS: fro-
We have a full time equine specialist and nutritionist
that can help assess your individual horse needs
and make recommendations on which feeds will be

most beneficial to your animals!
Find Us O
BEDDING e n

Baceep Woob SHavings & BEDDING PELLETsS
We carry premium kiln dried bagged shavings
available in various flake sizes and bedding pellets
to fulfill your livestock bedding needs.

Products are available for pick-up at our feed store or
delivery can be arrange for any of our products. Based
on quantity and distance, we try our best to provide
fast, efficient and safe delivery to our customers year
round. Contact us for further information in regards to
our products and services.

Contact us to learn more:
860-698-2388




